708874

FILED

STATE OF INDIANA

)SS:

CIT 23 1997

**COUNTY OF LAKE** 

SAM ORLICH SAM ORLICH

## **SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT**

On this day of Occasion, 1997, before me personally appeared ANNA M. DEWITT, who being duly sworn upon her oath, did say that:

1. Affiant resides at 5606 Homerlee, East Chicago, IN 46312

2. Affiant is the adult spouse of JEWELL LEE DEWITT, deceased, and is the owner of the premises located at 5606 Homerlee, East Chicago, Indiana, and described as follows:

Lot 2, except the North 24 feet thereof, and the North 24 feet of Lot 3 in Block 1, in Roxanna Park 4th Addition to East Chicago, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat book 29, Page 47, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

- 3. Said premises were formerly owned as tenants by the entireties, by JEWELL LEE DEWITT AND ANNA M. DEWITT, husband and wife.
- 4. Said JEWELL LEE DEWITT died on October 4, 1997, leaving no will. A certified copy of the death certificate of JEWELL LEE DEWITT is attached hereto as "Exhibit A".
- 5. That to the best of Affiant's knowledge, there is no estate of inheritance tax liability by reason of the death of JEWELL LEE DEWITT; and all funeral expenses of last illness have been paid in full.

001491

6. Said JEWELL LEE DEWITT and ANNA M. DEWITT were never divorced, and Affiant is the surviving spouse of said decedent.

ANNA M. DEWITT

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me, by the Affiant, on this 5 day of

JUDITH A. OSINSKI, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/20/00

Resident of Lake County

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

THOMAS L. KIRSCH, Attorney at Law 131 Ridge Road, Munster, In 46321 (219) 836-1384

\* ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is being requested by this state agency in order to purgue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

## INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Local No	239		CERTIFICA	TE OF DE	ATH	State	∍ No		
YPE/PRINT	THE RECORDS IN THIS SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PER IC 16-1-19-3  1 DECEASED—NAME (FIRE Modes Local)  Jewell Lee DeWitt				sex Mæle	36 TIME OF DE	Jan 54, 64		
IN ERMANENT BLACK INK	4. **SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 316-24-8935	Se ACE-Les Brings 150 ACE-Les Brings 170 ACE	UNDER I YEAR	M UNDER I YEAR SE UNDERNI C		TE OF BETH (Me. Dey. Yr)	7 BIRTHPLACE ICO	r 4, 1997	
	84 WAS DECEDENT A US. VETERANT US. AFMED FORCEST		HOSPITAL ENirement		November 6, 1928 Bedford, IN  Be PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one See manystane)  OTHER D Narrang Home D Other (Specify)				
DECEDENT	Yes  ** FACILITY NAME (# nor need)  St. Catherir			CITY. TOW	N OR LOGATION OF DEATH	OCATION OF DEATH SH COUNTY OF DEATH			
	10. MARITAL STATUS (Specify) Married	12e DECEDENTS U		ast Chicago  USUAL OCCUPATION (Give lund of work set of working bit De not use reared)  Englishmen			125 KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY AMDCO Oil Co.		
	136 RESIDENCE—STATE Indiana	Anna M. Mori	East Ch	LOCATION	13d STREET AND NO				
igan. 1 (MET) gripping province	136 ZEP COCE 13F RISIDE CIT ID No. X	Deres WHAT COUNTRY	18. WAS DECIDENT OF HISPAN TRY? Mo O Yes (N) Mexican, Puerte Rican etc.)			18. RACEAmerican Indian. Block White etc (Specify) White	17 DECEDENTS FDUCATION (Specify only highest grade completed) Elementary/Secondary (0-12)   College (1-4 or \$ + ) 1.1		
len i S	18 FATHERS NAME (Free Middle Least  Eventt DeWitt					RRS NAME (First Mode Morden Surneme) any Poole			
ORMANT	200 INFORMANTS NAME (Type) Anna M. DeWi	5606	206 MAKING ADDRESS (Street and Number of Airst Rouse Number Cay of Form State Zip Code) 206 Restorning 5606 Homerlee AVe., East Chicago, IN46312 Wife						
	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION  Crameson  Doneson  Other (Spec	other place) (	October 8, 1997 el Lawn Memorial Gardens			Schererville, IN			
ISPOSITION	1			ALMERS LICENSE NO DO 10 19406		Øx•• □	23 WAS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?    XXXVIII   Yes   Y		
	Elder B Farague			(of Licensee)		_aHayne Funeral Home,Inc., FH1940000 5955 Southeastern Ave.,Hammond,IN463			
	arrest, sheek, e MMAEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition	oes. Injurios, or complications that ca ir heart feature. List only one squee o a DUE TO 0	n each line	acale		cacles	ILE.	Approximate Interval Between Onest and Death	
AUSE OF	Conditions if any which gave much to the immediate cause. stating the underlying cause later.		AS A CONSEQUENCE OF		DEC 231997				
	PART II Other significant conditions	but not previously stated a	SAM OF ICH			EDE AUTOPSY FINDINGS			
			P	PREGNANT OR 90 DAYS POSTPARTURA! (Yes or no) NO NO			NOTE THE PROPERTY OF CAUSE TO		
	286 CERTIFER  (Check only ene)  CORONER On the bees of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time date and place and durt to the usuals) as usuald  (Check only ene)  CORONER On the bees of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time date, and place, and durt to the cause(s) as stated								
TIFIER	296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF		29c MEDICA: LICENSE NO. 28J DATE SIGNED (Month			TO SIGNED (Month Day, Year)			
	M. Krad, M.D.  11 HEALTH OFFICERS SIGNATU	., 1849 N. Cli			IN 4	6319	32 DA1	E FILED (Month Day, Year)	
ALTH FICER	33 MANNER OF DEATH	340 DAYL OF WUNF (Minin Day, Yee		34c INJURY		7 344 DESCRIBE HO	W INJURY OCCURRED	0-6-97	
	Neturel Pending Investigation Accident Suicide Could not b Determined	RY—At home form street scriy)	nt factory office	34	341 LOCATION (Street and Number or Rural Route Number City of Torn-Sept.)				
	Accident Suicide Could not b	34a PLACE OF INJU building etc. (Spo	RY—At home ferm stree	nt factory office	34	W LOCATION (Street and Nur er passanger padestran, etc	noor or Rural Route Numbe	149	